been wound-up. The final members’ meeting was held in Singapore on 16 March 2007.

	 (e)	 On 7 September 2007, Nilai Springs Berhad, a subsidiary of the Company has obtained approval from
the shareholders to construct a 180 rooms Hotel Resort at Nilai Springs Golf & Country Club (“Hotel
Resort”) with banqueting, meeting and sports facilities.

	 (f)	 On 12 October 2007, PK Properties Sdn. Bhd., a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company acquired
the remaining 30% of the issued and paid-up capital in PK Innovations Sdn. Bhd. (“PKI”), comprising
3 ordinary shares of RM1 each for a cash consideration of RM3. Following the acquisition, PKI became
its wholly-owned subsidiary.

105

P K  R e s o u r c e s  B e r h a d  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 0 7

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd. )
31 December 2007

40.	 COMPARATIVES

	 The presentation and classification of items in the current year financial statements have been consistent
with the previous financial year except that certain comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform
with current year’s presentation:

		  As 	 Re-	 As
	 Previously Stated	 classification 	 Restated

	 	 	 RM	 RM	 RM

	 Group

	 For the year ended 31 December 2006

	 Other operating income	  3,820,377 	  (736,577)	  3,083,800

	 Administration expenses	  (45,916,307)	  (9,792,069)	  (55,708,376)

	 Selling and distribution expenses	  (3,514,734)	  1,083,640 	  (2,431,094)

	 Operating expenses	  (14,314,502)	  9,445,006 	  (4,869,496)

41.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

	 (a)	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies

		  The Group’s financial risk management policy seeks to ensure that adequate financial resources are
available for the development of the Group’s businesses whilst managing its interest rate risk, liquidity
risk and credit risk. The Board reviews and agrees policies for managing each of these risks and they
are summarised below. It is, and has been throughout the year under review, the Group’s policy that
no trading in derivative financial instruments shall be undertaken.

	 (b)	 Interest Rate Risk